GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/SRINAGAR

Subject:-

Regular promotion of Assistant Engineers (Degree Holders) as Assistant

Executive Engineers of Jal Shakti Department.

Reference:-

Letter No.PSC-DPS/130/2023-05 (7304168) dated 06.10.2023 received from

J&K Public Service Commission.

Government Order No.166-JK (JSD) of 2024 Dated:- 24.07.2024

In continuation to the Government Order No.238-JK(JSD) of 2023 dated 06.10.2023, Government Order No.246-JK(JSD) of 2023 dated 12.10.2023, Government Order No.265-JK (JSD) of 2023 dated 02.11.2023, Government Order No.286-JK(JSD) of 2023 dated 21.12.2023 and Government Order No.26-JK(JSD) of 2024 dated 31.01.2024 and as recommended by the Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission/Departmental Promotion Committee, sanction is hereby accorded to the regular promotion of the following Assistant Engineers (Degree Holders) as Assistant Executive Engineers in the Jal Shakti Department in the Pay Level-10A (56600-179800) (Pre-revised in the Pay Band-3 Rs.15600-39100 with Grade Pay of Rs. 5600/-), with effect from the dates shown against each:-

S.No	Name of the officer	Date of regularization
	S/Shri	with effect from
1.	Mohd Abbas (ST)	01.04.2014
2.	Mohamad Akram (ST)	01.04.2014
3.	Tashi Dorge (ST)	01.02.2020
4.	Varinder Singh S/o Janak Singh	01.04.2020
5.	Zameer Ahmad Raina (RBA)	01.02.2022



The promotion of the aforesaid officers shall be subject to outcome of legal proceedings, if any, pending before any Competent Court of Law.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS itional Chief Secretary

Financial Commissioner/Additional Chief Secretary

Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-HRM01/2/2023-ADM-JSD (CC No. 7287346)

Dated: - 24.07.2024

Copy to the:-

- Principal Accountant General, Jammu/ Kashmir/ Ladakh.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- Commissioner/Secretary, General Administration Department, Union Territory of Ladakh.

- Chief Executive Officer, JKERA.
- 8. Commissioner, Srinagar Municipal Corporation, Srinagar.
- Commissioner, Jammu Municipal Corporation, Jammu.
- 10. Chief Executive Director, Wular Conservation and Management Authority.
- 11. Vice Chairman, Lake Conservation and Management Authority.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 13. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 14. Managing Director, J&K State Power Development Corporation.
- Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 16. Vice Chairman, Jammu Development Authority.
- 17. Vice Chairman, Srinagar Development Authority.
- 18. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
- 19. Director, Rural Development Kashmir/Jammu.
- 20. All Chief Engineers.
- 21. Chief Engineer, Ranjit Sagar Dam/Shahpur Kandi Project, Government of Punjab.
- 22. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 23. Secretary, J&K WRRA.
- 24. Concerned officers.
- 25. PS to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 26. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (ACS), Jal Shakti Department.
- 27. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department.
- 28. Govt. order file/ Stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department